3 © 2014 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324. Dimensions in inches (mm).
Rev. 02.22.21
How To Order
860-006P- B7 ZR 1 A 2 4 -36
Product 860-006P = overmolded MouseBud
cordset
Contact Arrangement
(Table 1) B7 = seven contacts, size B shell
Finish
ME = electroless NI
MT = nickel-PTFE
ZR = black zinc-nickel
Release Trigger Style
(Table 2)
1 = Standard low-profile release trigger (fig. 1)
2 = Extended release trigger (fig. 2)
Key Position (Table 3)
A = position A
B = position B
C = position C
D = position D
E = position E
F = position F
Cordset Style (Table 4) 1 = polyurethane cable jacket with polyurethane overmold
2 = polyurethane cable jacket with polyamide overmold
Wire Size (AWG) 2 = #22
4 = #24
Length Cable Length in inches, 12 inch minimum
860-006P MouseBud™ harsh environment cordsets are overmolded, shielded and 100%
tested. High-performance cable is equipped with a braided tinned copper shield with
90% minimum optical coverage. Shield is terminated to connector with a stainless
steel Band-Master® ATS strap. Ultra-lightweight, low profile and water-resistant. Auto-
coupling mechanism —simply push to mate and lock. To release, actuate thumb trigger
on coupling ring. Style 2 cordset with thermoplastic rubber jacket and overmold has
excellent cold bend performance to -55° C. Connectors feature spring-loaded gold
plated contacts, stainless steel shells and self-actuating bayonet coupling rings. 5A
current rating, 500VAC dielectric withstanding voltage rating.
SERIES 860
MouseBud™
The snap-lock, trigger-release connector
860-006P Plug Cordsets
Table 3: Key Positions
Code A° B° C°
A 1200 2000 2650
B 800 1500 2650
C 950 1500 2350
D 950 2000 3200
E 950 2250 2650
F 1200 2250 3200
Specifications
• Operating temperature: